ADA-4643
Silicon Bipolar Darlington Amplifi er
Data Sheet
Attention: Observe precautions for
handling electrostatic sensitive devices.
ESD Machine Model (Class A)
ESD Human Body Mode (Class 1B)
Refer to Avago Application Note A004R:

The output reference plane is at the end of the output lead.
11
Ordering Information
Part Number No. of Devices Container
ADA-4643-TR1 3000 7” Reel
ADA-4643-TR2 10000 13” Reel
ADA-4643-BLK 100 antistatic bag
ADA-4643-TR1G 3000 7” Reel
ADA-4643-TR2G 10000 13” Reel
ADA-4643-BLKG 100 antistatic bag
Note: For lead-free option, the part number will have the character “G” at the end.
Package Dimensions
Outline 43
SOT-343 (SC70 4-lead)